IOWA EMERGENCY RESPONSE COMMISSION (IERC) May 1, 2012

# Denotes voting member

Name

IERC Membership

Phone & Fax

E-mail Address

Term Date

#Terry Butler

PRIVATE INDUSTRY — Vermeer Corporation,1710 Vermeer
Road, Pella, IA 50219

641-621-7762
(fax 641-621-7604)

tbutler@vermeer.com

5/1/12-4/30/15

James Clark, Jr.

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS TASK FORCE - Sioux City Fire
Department, 601 Douglas ST, Sioux City 51101

712-279-6022
(fax 712-279-6106)

jimclark@sioux-city.org

5/1/12-4/30/15

Robert Dougherty

PRIVATE INDUSTRY — GE Energy, 510 E Agency Rd.,
W. Burlington IA 52655

319-753-8508

bob.dougherty@ge.com

5/1/10-4/30/13

#Janet Gastineau

NATURAL RESOURCES - Department of Natural Resources,
401 SW 7" ST STE 1, Des Moines, IA 50309

515-725-0334
(fax 515-725-0218)

Janet.gastineau@dnr.iowa.gov

5/1/12-4/30/15

Meghan Gavin

JUSTICE - Department of Justice, Hoover Building 2nd floor,
Des Moines, IA 50319

515-281-6736
(fax 515-281-7551)

Meghan.gavin@iowa.gov

5/1/10-4/30/13

#Susan Green

PUBLIC DEFENSE - Homeland Security & Emergency

Management Division, 7105 NW 70™ AVE, Camp Dodge Bldg.

W-4, Johnston 50131

515-725-3231
(fax 515-725-3260)

Susan.green@iowa.gov

5/1/12-4/30/15

#Staci Griffin

LEPC REPRESENTATIVE - Louisa County Emergency
Management, 12635 Co Rd G-56, Wapello, lowa 52653

319-750-1128
(fax 319-527-2131)

louisaema@Iouisacomm.net

5/1/12-4/30/15

#Captain Dean House

TRANSPORTATION - IA DOT MVE, P.O. Box 10473, Des
Moines, IA 50306

515-237-3278
(fax 515- 237-3387)

Dean.House@dot.iowa.gov

5/1/10-4/30/13

#Anne Jackson - CHAIR

IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT - IWD, Division of
Labor, 1000 East Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50319-0209

515-281-5151
(fax 515-242-5076)

Anne.Jackson@iwd.iowa.gov

10/22/10-4/30/13

Kevin Klommhaus

AGRICULTURE - lowa Department of Agriculture and Land
Stewardship, 502 E ot ST, Des Moines |IA 50319

515-242-6338
(fax 515-281-4185)

kevin.klommhaus@iowaagriculture.gov

5/1/12-4/30/15

Rex Mundt — VICE CHAIR

FIRE SERVICE AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE COUNCIL-
City of Ankeny Fire Department, 120 NW Ash DR, Ankeny, 1A
50023

515-965-6471
(fax 515-964-2471)

rmundt@ankenyiowa.gov

5/1/10-4/30/13

Melanie Rasmusson

PUBLIC HEALTH - Department of Public Health, Bureau of
Radiological Health, 321 E 12" ST, Des Moines, |IA 50319

515-281-3478
(fax 515-281-4529)

mrasmuss@idph.state.ia.us

5/1/10-4/30/13

#Ray Reynolds

PUBLIC SAFETY - Department of Public Safety, 215 E. 7th
St., Des Moines, 1A 50319

515- 725-6145
(fax 515-725-6172)

Ray.reynolds@iowa.gov

5/1/10-4/30/13

Ted Stopulos

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - State Capitol Bldg., 1007 East
Grand, Des Moines, IA 50319

515-725-3519
(fax 515-725-3528)

Ted.stopulos@iowa.gov

5/1/12-4/30/15

Julie Waltz

PRIVATE INDUSTRY - Regulatory Consultants, Inc., 1642-

260" ST, Winterset, IA 50273

515-975-7845

julie.bell@rci-safety.com

5/1/12-4/30/15
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IERC Standing Committees October 27, 2011

e Executive Committee: Julie Waltz (Committee Chair*), Susan Green, Anne Jackson,
Kathy Lee (traditionally the IERC Chair and three state agencies who have statutory
responsibilities.) HSEMD Staff Support.

o LEPC Support/ Education: Julie Waltz (Committee Chair*) Susan Green, Ray
Reynolds, Kathy Lee and Mahala Cox. HSEMD Staff Support.

e Fees Committee: Kathy Lee (Committee Chair*), Meghan Galvin (Attorney General
Rep.g, Mahala Cox (LEPC Rep.), and Susan Green (HSEMD), Terry Butler (Industry
Rep.), Julie Waltz, Jim Clark. HSEMD Staff Support. (Fees Committee activity
suspended until 2012 by the IERC on March 5, 2009)

e Rules Committee Chapter 605 — Chair Kathy Lee (chair); John Benson



